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C/P Faculty Advisory Board 

The purpose of the Provost’s C/P Faculty Advisory Board is to: 
• Help guide university efforts to support and promote the success of C/P faculty at Purdue. 
• Serve as contact points for and representatives of C/P faculty in their colleges. 
• Serve as resources for collecting information about the C/P faculty experience at Purdue and 

developing guides/recommendations for best practices for annual reviews and promotion, mentoring, 
and professional development. 

Members of the C/P Faculty Advisory Board (Fall 2023) are: 

First 
Name Last Name Email Address College Department 

Chad Allred crallred@purdue.edu Daniels School of Business Management 

Megha Anwer manwer@purdue.edu Honors 

Bart Collins bcollins@purdue.edu Liberal Arts Communication 

Robert Deadman rdeadman@purdue.edu Purdue Polytechnic Institute Computer and Information Technology 

Sharon Erdman serdman@iu.edu Pharmacy Pharmacy Practice 

Corey Gerber cgerber@purdue.edu Agriculture Agronomy 

Nolie Parnell parnelln@purdue.edu Veterinary Medicine Veterinary Clinical Sciences 

Lindsay Payne paynel@purdue.edu Engineering Environmental & Ecological Engineering 

Jonathan Rienstra-Kiracofe jrienstr@purdue.edu Science Chemistry 

Kristen Seward ksseward@purdue.edu Education Educational Studies 

Sarah Sellke ssellke@purdue.edu Science Computer Science 

Jennifer Simpson jsible@purdue.edu 
Health and Human Sciences 
*Provost Fellow Speech, Language, & Hearing Sciences 

Natasha Watkins watkinsn@purdue.edu Health and Human Sciences Human Development and Family Studies 

Zach Weber zaweber@purdue.edu Pharmacy Pharmacy Practice 

Ann Weil aweil@purdue.edu Veterinary Medicine Veterinary Clinical Sciences 

Hovde Hall of Administration, Room 100 

610 Purdue Mall, West Lafayette, IN 47907-2040 
Office: 765-494-9709 Fax: 765-496-2031 
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